Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 00 2) OMB No. 0651-0027 (00 15) 04/30/2015

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 06/18/2013

103659433

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached doc
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
e e	Name: Hubbell Incorporated
Stephen Paul Simonin	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 40 Waterview Drive
Execution Date(s) April 4, 2013	
Assignment Merger	Chaltan
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Shelton
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 06484
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: US 40404
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/827,785	TURB TO THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF THE PER
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)
Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 19th Street N.W.	Enclosed
Suite 600	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip: 20036	
Phone Number: 202-659-9076	10.0000
Docket Number: 60005	Deposit Ac666音解和計學對 1 1 個 6 日 1 3 8 2 7 7 8 5
land alaskin a Guardanaa aana	Authorized User Name Kevin M. Barner @ @
Email Address: Kmbdocketing@roylance.com	
9. Signature:	June 14, 2013
Signature	Date
	

PATENT REEL: 030710 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. Application

WHEREAS,

Stephen Paul Simonin, residing at 728 Northfield Rd., Northfield, CT 06778, and a citizen of U.S.;

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") has made an invention and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>March 14, 2013</u> for this invention, given Serial Number 13/827,785, and which is entitled <u>GFCI TEST MONITOR CIRCUIT</u>;

AND WHEREAS Hubbell Incorporated (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Connecticut, and having an office and place of business at 40 Waterview Drive, Shelton, CT 06484, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, its executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the insertion in the following parenthetical (Serial Number 13/827, 785) the application number of said application when such information is known if such information is not already provided herein.

Attorney Docket No.: 60004

As one of the UNDERSIGNED and as an above-named inventor, I also hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe I am the original and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of a claimed invention in the application; and I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18

U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set its hand on the date indicated below.

Stephen Paul Simonin

Printed Name

Myla Jaul Jamour

Date

Note: No legalization or other witness required